504372475 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419169

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
		Name Exe	Execution Date				
BRAD LIBBY		04/1	04/11/2017				
GARY RUMPF		04/12	2/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	WECO						
Street Address:	6560 C	6560 OLD HIGHWAY 29					
City:	SEYMO	SEYMOUR					
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	54165						
Property Ty	vpe	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Numbe	vpe	Number 15486473					
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	r: CE DATA	15486473					
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	re r: CE DATA	(414)271-5770	ill be cent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: CE DATA	15486473	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	15486473 (414)271-5770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15486473 (414)271-5770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15486473 (414)271-5770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(414)271-5770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(414)271-5770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(414)271-5770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(414)271-5770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100	ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	(414)271-5770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	'ill be sent				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	(414)271-5770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 414-271-7590 jennyf@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 6372-00001	ill be sent				

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **BRAD LIBBY**, of 138 Warp Drive, Lowell, Maine 04493, USA, and **GARY RUMPF**, of 432R Newfield Street, Middletown, Connecticut 06457, USA to **WECONNECT LLC**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 6560 Old Highway 29, Seymour, Wisconsin 54165, USA.

IN ACCORDANCE with obligations arising under an employment agreement, another agreement (such as, but not limited to an independent contractor agreement), and/or for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said **BRAD LIBBY** and **GARY RUMPF** hereby sell, assign and transfer to **WECONNECT LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

IMPROVED POLES FOR SUPPORTING SATELLITE DISHES

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said WECONNECT LLC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **BRAD LIBBY** and **GARY RUMPF** hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **WECONNECT LLC**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **WECONNECT LLC**, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said **WECONNECT LLC**.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the

PATENT REEL: 042415 FRAME: 0923

.] .

invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignce including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **WECONNECT LLC**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

Serial N	lo.: <u>15</u>	5/486,473		
Filing D)ate:0	4/13/2017		
Inventor:			Date:	4/11/201-
Witnessed by:		I	Date:	4/11/2017
Witnessed by: Vitnessed by: Vignature Vig	:58 		Date:	4-11-2017

-2-

Inventor: Gary Rumpf Witnessed by:_ Signature

4/12/2017 Date: _

Date:

Silverstein Printed Name of Witness

PhiL

Witnessed by: Signature

Brittan of Printed Name of n KC Witnes

Date: <u>-1-12-1</u>7

Attorney Docket No. 6372-00001